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Resultados Del Torneo Club Ñanduti 2020 

         
  Mayores-M 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     60 Electronico   : Mayores-M 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Wolk Reimer Jonathann Alexis             30/05/1999  AAC     CONCORDIA     CAPIT   FPA    06.98 S1        
 02         Caceres Lopez Jesus Manuel               09/10/1993  SJ      UAA           CAPIT   FPA    07.05 S1        
 03         Curtido Espinola Juan Ever               9 /6 /2002  SJ      LA COLMENA    PARAG   FPA    07.32 S1        
 04         CHamorro Torres Roque Miguel             22/01/1995  SJ      ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    07.33 S1        
 05         ESpinola Meaurio Miguel Angel            09/01/1998  AAC     FERNANDO      CENTR   FPA    07.39 S1  
 06         Maldonado Lesme Pablo Nicolas            6 /6 /2001  CAÑ     M.AUXILIAD    GUAIR   FPA    07.45 S2        
 07         Fernandez Ayala Alejandro Federico       14/11/2001  SJ      P.AVILA       CENTR   FPA    07.57 S2            
 08         Caceres Lopez Jose Carlos                15/11/1997  SJ      SANFRANCISCO  ITAPU   FPA    07.70 S1        
 09         Carballo Aguilar Luis Alberto            19/02/2002  CAÑ     B.CABALLERO   CENT    FPA    07.72 S1        
 10         Britez Franco Lucas Daniel               27/10/1997  SJ      CAPIATA       CENTR   FPA    07.75 S1        
 11         Gonzalez Cabral Renato Joaquin           6 /7 /2002  C.A.E   CANAAN        CAPIT   FPA    07.78 S2        
 12         Gomez Lezcano Fernando Gabriel           7 /11/2002  LIBRE   PARAGUARI     PARAG   FPA    08.03 S2        
 13         Leon Isaac                               5 /5 /2002  LIBRE   ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    08.75 S2        
 14         Espinola Galli Sebastian Francisco       19/10/1995  PMC     ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    10.19 T-63 S3 
 
S1:+0.4 S2:+0.2 S3:+0.0 
 
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     150 Electronico   : Mayores-M 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         ESpinola Meaurio Miguel Angel            09/01/1998  AAC     FERNANDO      CENTR   FPA    17.59 S1   
 01         Curtido Espinola Juan Ever               9 /6 /2002  SJ      LA COLMENA    PARAG   FPA    17.59 S2            
 03         CHamorro Torres Roque Miguel             22/01/1995  SJ      ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    17.92 S1        
 04         Villar Rivas Jorge Luis                  31/01/1987  AAC     CAPIATA       CENTR   FPA    18.11 S1        
 05         Britez Franco Lucas Daniel               27/10/1997  SJ      CAPIATA       CENTR   FPA    18.31 S1  
 06         Fernandez Ayala Alejandro Federico       14/11/2001  SJ      P.AVILA       CENTR   FPA    18.41 S2            
 07         Caceres Lopez Jose Carlos                15/11/1997  SJ      SANFRANCISCO  ITAPU   FPA    18.52 S1        
 08         Ortigoza Servin Kevin Ariel              3 /12/1998  SJ      FERNANDO      CENT    FPA    18.94 S1   
 09         Gonzalez Cabral Renato Joaquin           6 /7 /2002  C.A.E   CANAAN        CAPIT   FPA    18.96 S2   
 10         Ayala Villagra Jose Mercedes             24/9 /1987  EFRC    SANLORENZO    CENTR   FPA    19.77 S2        
 11         Bachle Manuel Marcelo                    22/11/2002  LIBRE   SANLORENZO    CENTR   FPA    19.94 S2        
 12         Bazan Silva Juan Carlos                  4 /12/2000  LIBRE   SANJOAQUIN    CAAG    FPA    20.91 S2               
 13         Espinola Galli Sebastian Francisco       19/10/1995  PMC     ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    25.00 T-63 S1 
 14         Fretes Lopez Ruder Mar                   3 /10/1989  SJ      SANLORENZO    CENTR   FPA    29.00 S1        
 
 
S1:+1.2 S2:-0.1 
 
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     300 Electronico   : Mayores-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 15/2/2020 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Wolk Reimer Jonathann Alexis             30/05/1999  AAC     CONCORDIA     CAPIT   FPA    35.49         
 02         Maidana Pedrozo Fredy Abel               01/03/1994  SOL     FERNANDO      MISIO   FPA    36.65         
 03         Villar Rivas Jorge Luis                  31/01/1987  AAC     CAPIATA       CENTR   FPA    37.98         
 04         Lopez Alexis Moises                      3 /7 /1996  PAC     CAPIATA       CENTR   FPA    38.51         
 05         Fernandez Ayala Alejandro Federico       14/11/2001  SJ      P.AVILA       CENTR   FPA    40.07         
 06         Carballo Aguilar Luis Alberto            19/02/2002  CAÑ     B.CABALLERO   CENT    FPA    40.09         
 07         Rivarola De Paula Humberto               27/6 /2002  CAÑ     STELLA MARYS  CENT    FPA    42.66         
 08         Osorio Caballero Luis Eduardo            08/09/1986  PAC     ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    44.54         
 09         Bazan Silva Juan Carlos                  4 /12/2000  LIBRE   SANJOAQUIN    CAAG    FPA    45.67         
 10         Leon Isaac                               5 /5 /2002  LIBRE   ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    48.34         
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     500 Electronico   : Mayores-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 15/2/2020 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Aquino Ortigoza Alejandro Eliam          8 /5 /2001  CAC     UCA-DERECHO   PARAG   FPA    1.11.14       
 02         Caceres Lopez Jose Carlos                15/11/1997  SJ      SANFRANCISCO  ITAPU   FPA    1.12.67       
 03         Ortigoza Servin Kevin Ariel              3 /12/1998  SJ      FERNANDO      CENT    FPA    1.12.94       
 04         Bachle Manuel Marcelo                    22/11/2002  LIBRE   SANLORENZO    CENTR   FPA    1.27.04       
 05         Chaparro Gimenez Albino Valentin         26/7 /1965  APM     LAMBARE       CENTR   FPA    1.33.87       
 



        Torneo Club Atlético Ñanduti 
                                                       15 – Febrero – 2020 
                                            Secretaria Nacional de Deportes 
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     1 Milla Electronico   : Mayores-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 15/2/2020 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Araujo Machuca Andres Edilberto          13/5 /1995  UAA     ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    4.45.44       
 02         Añazco Colman Bruno Ariel                27/06/2002  EFRC    S.JOSEAREGUA  CENTR   FPA    4.47.29       
 03         Benitez Gonzalez Richard Gaspar          6 /1 /2002  CAP     NACCOMERCIO   PARAG   FPA    4.54.02       
 04         Cabrera Cabrera Jorge                    25/08/1981  ACJC    UAA           CAPIT   FPA    5.06.46       
 05         Zelaya Samaniego Fredy Roberto           24/02/2000  CAÑ     AREGUA        CENTR   FPA    5.15.64       
 06         Caceres Martinez Emanuel Gedeon          22/3 /2001  PAC     ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    5.24.86       
 07         Franco Balbuena Juan Esteban             25/6 /1976  PAC     ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    6.03.10       
 08         Bazan Silva Juan Carlos                  4 /12/2000  LIBRE   SANJOAQUIN    CAAG    FPA    6.04.21       
 09         Hermosa Olmedo Fabio Miguel              30/03/1990  LIBRE   Sin Datos     CENTR   FPA    6.28.15       
 10         Diaz Caceres Mario                       4 /10/1986  ACJC    ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    6.28.34       
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     60 C/V Electronico 1.06 Mts  : Mayores-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 15/2/2020   Viento: +1.1 MTS./SEG 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Caceres Lopez Jose Carlos                15/11/1997  SJ      SANFRANCISCO  ITAPU   FPA    09.27         
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Largo    : Mayores-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 15/2/2020 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01      Duarte Aquino Jose Luis                  7 /5 /1998  SJ      RENACIMIENTO  CENTR   FPA    6.54    +1.8   
 02      Lugo Amarilla Juan Gabriel               12/11/1997  SPP     SPEDROPARANA  ITAPU   FPA    6.21    +2.4   
 03      Gomez Lezcano Fernando Gabriel           7 /11/2002  LIBRE   PARAGUARI     PARAG   FPA    5.37    +3.0   
 04      Maldonado Ernesto-sin Dni-               21/5 /2003  LIBRE   CEAD          CAAG    FPA    5.20    +0.3   
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Bala  7.260 Kgs  : Mayores-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 15/2/2020 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Ovelar Barrios Silvio Cesar              01/01/1995  UAA     FERNANDO      CENTR   FPA    09.10         
 02         Gonzalez Ibarrola Milciades Abel         23/3 /1998  SJ      ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    07.36         
 
  Mayores-F 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     60 Electronico   : Mayores-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 15/2/2020   Viento: -1.1 MTS./SEG 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Dure Alvarenga Briza Aranella            18/10/2000  SOL     TEC. JAVIER   CENTR   FPA    07.82   RN     
 02         Fatecha Bernal Andrea Agustina           18/07/2000  SOL     CAAACUPE      CORDI   FPA    08.19         
 03         Elizeche Limenza Mileny Abigail          29/04/1998  SJ      GUTEMBERG     CENT    FPA    08.23         
 04         Ibarrola Susan                           27/06/1998  LIBRE   Sin Datos     -       FPA    09.18         
 05         Tillner Galeano Melissa Nair             26/6 /2000  PMC     ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    09.79 T-12  
 
  RECORD DE MAYORES 
 ______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     150 Electronico   : Mayores-F 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Dure Alvarenga Briza Aranella            18/10/2000  SOL     TEC. JAVIER   CENTR   FPA    19.02 S1        
 02         Karabia Arguello Mariza Monserrath       25/11/1991  SJ      ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    19.21 S1        
 03         Elizeche Limenza Mileny Abigail          29/04/1998  SJ      GUTEMBERG     CENT    FPA    20.01 S1        
 04         Fatecha Bernal Andrea Agustina           18/07/2000  SOL     CAAACUPE      CORDI   FPA    20.10 S1        
 05         Gomez Ybarrola Lizel Daniela             2 /4 /1994  SOL     LAMBARE       CENT    FPA    20.45 S1        
 06         Martinez Gonzalez Maria Aracely          26/7 /2002  AAC     COL. DEL SOL  CAPIT   FPA    20.74 S1        
 07         Ibarrola Susan                           27/06/1998  LIBRE   Sin Datos     -       FPA    23.75 S1       
 08         Ortellado Baez Patricia                  13/04/2000  CAÑ     BETTEL        CENTR   FPA    27.35 S1        
 09         Tillner Galeano Melissa Nair             26/6 /2000  PMC     ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    24.70 T-12 S2 
 
S1:-0.1 S2-0.5 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     300 Electronico   : Mayores-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 15/2/2020 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Amarilla Gaona Fatima Denisse            30/12/1995  PAC     CAPIATA       CENT    FPA    41.34  RN  
 02         Martinez Gonzalez Maria Aracely          26/7 /2002  AAC     COL. DEL SOL  CAPIT   FPA    44.81         
 03         Britez Baez Zunilda                      23/11/1997  EFRC    VILLARRICA    GUAIR   FPA    48.31         
 
  RECORD DE MAYORES 
 



        Torneo Club Atlético Ñanduti 
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                                            Secretaria Nacional de Deportes 
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     500 Electronico   : Mayores-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 15/2/2020 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Dominguez Perez Maria Veronica           07/12/1988  AAC     Sin Datos    CENTR   FPA    1.19.08       
 02         Rivera Rivas Daniela                     24/05/2002  SOL     INTER         CAPIT   FPA    1.23.21       
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     1 Milla Electronico   : Mayores-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 15/2/2020 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Benitez Gloria                           01/12/1994  LIBRE   SANLORENZO    CENTR   FPA    6.07.93       
 02         Mercado Legal Yluminada                  29/11/1987  PAC     ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    6.29.13       
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     60 C/V Electronico 0.84 Mts  : Mayores-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 15/2/2020   Viento: +0.8 MTS./SEG 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Karabia Arguello Mariza Monserrath       25/11/1991  SJ      ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    08.81         
 02         Gomez Ybarrola Lizel Daniela             2 /4 /1994  SOL     LAMBARE       CENT    FPA    09.52         
 03         Amarilla Gaona Fatima Denisse            30/12/1995  PAC     CAPIATA       CENT    FPA    09.67         
 04         Mendieta Larrea Melissa Rosa Lorena      12/07/1995  SJ      SANLORENZO    CENT    FPA    11.45         
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Bala  4.000 Kgs  : Mayores-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 15/2/2020 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Moreno Adorno Andrea Vilma Liz           16/03/1999  SJ      ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    07.42         
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Jabalina  0.600 Kgs  : Mayores-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 15/2/2020 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Veloso Nazer Fiorella Jazmin             21/09/2002  SJ      V.DIVINO      CAPIT   FPA    41.43          
 02         Karabia Arguello Mariza Monserrath       25/11/1991  SJ      ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    38.45         
 03         Doerkesen August Heike Valeria           18/4 /2000  AAC     FILADELFIA    BOQUE   FPA    36.34         
 04         Moreno Adorno Andrea Vilma Liz           16/03/1999  SJ      ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    28.32         
 05         Gonzalez Ojeda Sofia Araceli             10/8 /2002  CAP     EMD PARAG.    PARAG   FPA    22.97         
 
  U20-M 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Bala  6.000 Kgs  : U20-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 15/2/2020 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Chavez Galeano Arnaldo Raul              26/9 /2002  CAP     SAN ROQUE     PARAG   FPA    08.34         
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Jabalina  0.800 Kgs  : U20-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 15/2/2020 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Ortiz Cañete Antonio Gabriel             3 /9 /2001  CAÑ     TAPE PYAHU    CENTR   FPA    47.46         
 
 
  U18-M 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     60 Electronico   : U18-M 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Fernandez Moreno Angel Gabriel           11/1 /2003  CAP      STO TOMAS    PARAG   FPA    07.33 S3        
 02         Gonzalez Roman Matias Rafael             18/4 /2004  CAÑ     ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    07.41 S3  
 03         Villalba Mora Mauricio Fabian            6 /3 /2003  LIBRE   EDUVIGISDIAZ  CENTR   FPA    07.57 S4             
 04         Gonzalez Morinigo Javier Nicolas         20/5 /2003  CAÑ     CEIMA         GUAIR   FPA    07.67 S3 
 05         Villalba Williams Isaac David            26/9 /2003  AAC     CAMENDEPEÑA   CENTR   FPA    07.68 S4              
 06         Maldonado Ernesto-sin Dni-               21/5 /2003  LIBRE   CEAD          CAAG    FPA    07.72 S1  
 07         Gonzalez Aguero Hugo Nicolas             10/8 /2004  CAP     DON_F_ZARATE  PARAG   FPA    07.73 S3        
 07         Martinez Alonso Juan Angel Miguel        24/6 /2004  CAP     SAN ROQUE     PARAG   FPA    07.73 S3     
 09         Roman Martinez Alexander Adrian          15/1 /2003  LIBRE   D.BOQUERON    BOQUE   FPA    07.77 S4          
 10         Benitez Arzamendia Alberto Valentin      17/12/2004  CAÑ     M.AUXILIAD    CENTR   FPA    07.82 S2        
 11         Escobar Fernando                         10/11/2004  LIBRE   V.ELISA       CENTR   FPA    07.83 S2             
 12         Acha Ortega Andoni                       10/3 /2004  CAP     Sin Datos    PARAG    FPA    07.90 S1        
 13         Alcaraz Benitez Christian Ezequiel       30/9 /2004  LIBRE   CNC           CENTR   FPA    07.92 S1  
 13         Britez Franco Ivan Eduardo               2 /1 /2004  SJ      EDUVIGISDIAZ  CENTR   FPA    07.92 S2        
 15         Charao Lima Joel Lucas                   15/05/2003  C.A.E   CANAAN        CAPIT   FPA    07.97 S2   
 16         Escurra Alum Fernando Guzman             23/7 /2003  CAP      STO TOMAS    PARAG   FPA    08.00 S3            
 17         Caballero Martinez Rufino Rafael         31/7 /2003  AAC     CAMENDEPEÑA   CENTR   FPA    08.01 S2        
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 18         Caballero Fernandez Carlos Emilio        30/6 /2004  CAP     MARIALUISA    PARAG   FPA    08.02 S2           
 18         Alcaraz Rios Alex Tobias                 2 /8 /2004  CAP     MARIALUISA    PARAG   FPA    08.02 S1  
 20         Nuñez Amarilla Emilio Edgardo            5 /7 /2004  LIBRE   EMD PARAG.    PARAG   FPA    08.06 S4             
 21         AQuino Juan Francisco                    10/12/2004  LIBRE   ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    08.12 S2      
 22         Flaming Lepp Lars Anthony                27/02/2003  ADF     FCS           BOQUE   FPA    08.21 S3        
 23         Fretes Duarte Mathias Miguel             5 /7 /2004  UAA     LUISCAMINO    CENT    FPA    08.22 S3 
 24         Notario Tadeo                            6 /1 /2004  LIBRE   CAPIATA       CENTR   FPA    08.35 S4            
 25         Baez Enciso Juan Jose                    3 /6 /2004  LIBRE   NVOMILENIO    CENTR   FPA    08.84 S2  
       
S1:+0.2 S2:+0.7 S3:-0.8 S4:-0.2 
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     150 Electronico   : U18-M 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Mendez Orue Osvaldo Antonio              26/01/2004  SJ      CNC           CENTR   FPA    17.56 S1        
 02         Villalba Mora Mauricio Fabian            6 /3 /2003  LIBRE   EDUVIGISDIAZ  CENTR   FPA    18.20 S1        
 03         Pereira Enciso Fabian                    1 /10/2003  LIBRE   SAN ROQUE     CAAGU   FPA    18.49 S1        
 04         Charao Lima Joel Lucas                   15/05/2003  C.A.E   CANAAN        CAPIT   FPA    18.65 S1  
 06         Zorrilla Fabio Enilson Luis              21/10/2004  SJ      CNC           CENTR   FPA    18.71 S2             
 06         Villalba Williams Isaac David            26/9 /2003  AAC     CAMENDEPEÑA   CENTR   FPA    18.83 S1        
 07         Benitez Arzamendia Alberto Valentin      17/12/2004  CAÑ     M.AUXILIAD    CENTR   FPA    18.87 S1   
 08         Escobar Fernando                         10/11/2004  LIBRE   V.ELISA       CENTR   FPA    19.15 S2            
 09         Roman Ariel-sin Dni-                     23/07/2004  LIBRE   Sin Datos     -       FPA    19.26 S1    
 10         Coronel Cardozo Joaquin Ezequiel         27/01/2004  SJ      CTN           CENTR   FPA    19.28 S2        
 11         Torres Marecos Jesus Manuel              25/9 /2004  LIBRE   SANLORENZO    CENTR   FPA    20.25 S2        
 12         Notario Tadeo                            6 /1 /2004  LIBRE   CAPIATA       CENTR   FPA    20.51 S2        
 13         Barrios Aguayo Alejandro Emanuel         19/2 /2003  SJ      SAN ANTONIO   CENTR   FPA    20.58 S2            
 14         Escobar Bogado Lian Samuel               25/6 /2004  LIBRE   ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    20.98 S1        
 15         Espinola Yubero Matias Ariel             13/9 /2004  LIBRE   SANLORENZO    CENTR   FPA    22.28 S2       
 
S1:+1.1 S2:-0.0 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     300 Electronico   : U18-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 15/2/2020 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Fernandez Moreno Angel Gabriel           11/1 /2003  CAP      STO TOMAS    PARAG   FPA    37.25  RN      
 02         Gonzalez Roman Matias Rafael             18/4 /2004  CAÑ     ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    38.40         
 03         Trinidad Pereira Jose Armando            10/3 /2003  SPP     SPEDROPARANA  ITAPU   FPA    38.92         
 04         Mendieta Larrea Kevin Roque              7 /2 /2003  SJ      SAN ANTONIO   CENTR   FPA    39.13         
 05         Pereira Enciso Fabian                    1 /10/2003  LIBRE   SAN ROQUE     CAAGU   FPA    39.32         
 06         Martinez Alonso Juan Angel Miguel        24/6 /2004  CAP     SAN ROQUE     PARAG   FPA    39.90         
 07         Gonzalez Aguero Hugo Nicolas             10/8 /2004  CAP     DON_F_ZARATE  PARAG   FPA    40.28         
 08         Charao Lima Joel Lucas                   15/05/2003  C.A.E   CANAAN        CAPIT   FPA    40.43         
 09         Britez Franco Ivan Eduardo               2 /1 /2004  SJ      EDUVIGISDIAZ  CENTR   FPA    40.52         
 10         Caballero Martinez Rufino Rafael         31/7 /2003  AAC     CAMENDEPEÑA   CENTR   FPA    40.56         
 11         Nuñez Amarilla Emilio Edgardo            5 /7 /2004  LIBRE   EMD PARAG.    PARAG   FPA    42.04         
 12         Escurra Alum Fernando Guzman             23/7 /2003  CAP      STO TOMAS    PARAG   FPA    42.13         
 13         Caballero Fernandez Carlos Emilio        30/6 /2004  CAP     MARIALUISA    PARAG   FPA    42.16         
 14         Alcaraz Rios Alex Tobias                 2 /8 /2004  CAP     MARIALUISA    PARAG   FPA    43.63         
Récord Nacional 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     500 Electronico   : U18-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 15/2/2020 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01          Cabrera Ramirez Jose Ramon               16/01/2003  CAC     MCALESTIGARR  PARAG   FPA    1.10.17       
 02          Gonzalez Morinigo Javier Nicolas         20/5 /2003  CAÑ     CEIMA         GUAIR   FPA    1.14.26       
 03          Barrios Aguayo Alejandro Emanuel         19/2 /2003  SJ      SAN ANTONIO   CENTR   FPA    1.16.81       
 04          Ruiz Diaz Candia Richard Damian          24/05/2004  SJ      ÑEMBY         CENTR   FPA    1.26.13       
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     1 Milla Electronico   : U18-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 15/2/2020 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Ruffinelli Gonzalez Giuliano             5 /3 /2004  CAÑ     DON.BOSCO     CENTR   FPA    4.59.97       
 02         Rodriguez Kenny                          14/4 /2004  LIBRE   SANLORENZO    CENTR   FPA    5.45.76       
 03         Miltos Franco Ezequiel Alejandro         27/1 /2004  LIBRE   CETEC         CAPIT   FPA    6.23.90       
 04         Yahari Sosa Juan Angel                   28/6 /2003  LIBRE   NAC.UNIDAS    CAPIT   FPA    5.29.41       
 
 
 
 
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
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     60 C/V Electronico 0.914 Mts  : U18-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 15/2/2020   Viento: +1.1 MTS./SEG 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01       3 Mendieta Larrea Kevin Roque              7 /2 /2003  SJ      SAN ANTONIO   CENTR   FPA    08.31 RN        
 02       5 Mendez Orue Osvaldo Antonio              26/01/2004  SJ      CNC           CENTR   FPA    08.83         
 03       6 Zorrilla Fabio Enilson Luis              21/10/2004  SJ      CNC           CENTR   FPA    09.72         
 Récord Nacional  
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Largo    : U18-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 15/2/2020 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01      Escobar Bogado Lian Samuel               25/6 /2004  LIBRE   ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    4.83   +0.9   
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Bala  5.000 Kgs  : U18-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 15/2/2020 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Flaming Lepp Lars Anthony                27/02/2003  ADF     FCS           BOQUE   FPA    12.98         
 02         Chavez Ramirez Enzo Nicolas              24/12/2004  CAP     EMD-PARA      PARAG   FPA    08.89         
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Jabalina  0.700 Kgs  : U18-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 15/2/2020 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Flaming Lepp Lars Anthony                27/02/2003  ADF     FCS           BOQUE   FPA    53.28         
 02         Trinidad Pereira Jose Armando            10/3 /2003  SPP     SPEDROPARANA  ITAPU   FPA    45.13         
 03         Fretes Duarte Mathias Miguel             5 /7 /2004  UAA     LUISCAMINO    CENT    FPA    38.49         
 04         Baez Enciso Juan Jose                    3 /6 /2004  LIBRE   NVOMILENIO    CENTR   FPA    17.29         
 
 
  U18-F 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     60 Electronico   : U18-F 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Contrera Ribas Araceli Mariel            22/4 /2003  AAC     CNC           CAPIT   FPA    08.05 S1        
 02         Ibarrola Jenifer                         10/7 /2003  LIBRE   ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    08.73 S1        
 03         Gonzalez Gonzalez Navile Abigail         2 /1 /2003  LIBRE   ITA           PARAG   FPA    08.83 S1   
 04         Britez Bedoya Josefina                   23/12/2004  SJ      INTER         CAPIT   FPA    08.88 S2        
 05         Florencio Ibarra Ana Paula               21/03/2003  UAA     GOETHE        CAPIT   FPA    09.17 S2            
 06         Caceres Vergara Luz Fiorella             11/11/2003  LIBRE   VILLARRICA    GUAIR   FPA    09.31 S1        
 07         Jara Galeano Erika Magali                4 /4 /2003  CAP      STO TOMAS    PARAG   FPA    09.47 S2        
 08         Insfran Yanina                           18/4 /2004  LIBRE   LAMBARE       CENTR   FPA    09.85 S2        
 09         Mosqueira Caceres Bianca Pamela          9 /1 /2004  LIBRE   PARAGUARI     PARAG   FPA    10.16 S2        
 10         Vazquez Sofia                            18/5 /2003  SND     FERNANDO      CENTR   FPA    10.26 S2        
 11         Orihuela Acosta Haylen Haidee            28/10/2003  LIBRE   PARAGUARI     PARAG   FPA    10.30 S2        
 
S1:-1.1 S2:-1.2 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     150 Electronico   : U18-F 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Contrera Ribas Araceli Mariel            22/4 /2003  AAC     CNC           CAPIT   FPA    20.35 S1        
 02         Boungermini Spinzi Flavia                5 /8 /2003  UAA     GOETHE        CAPIT   FPA    20.61 S1  
 03         Ibarrola Jenifer                         10/7 /2003  LIBRE   ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    21.84 S2             
 04         Britez Bedoya Josefina                   23/12/2004  SJ      INTER         CAPIT   FPA    21.93 S1        
 05         Florencio Ibarra Ana Paula               21/03/2003  UAA     GOETHE        CAPIT   FPA    22.78 S1      
 06         Gonzalez Gonzalez Navile Abigail         2 /1 /2003  LIBRE   ITA           PARAG   FPA    22.88 S2        
 07         Zorrilla Baez Ana Paula                  08/09/2003  AAC     EDUVIGISDIAZ  CENTR   FPA    23.88 S2          
 08         Florentin Vega Sara Maria Jazmin         14/6 /2003  LIBRE   CTN           CENTR   FPA    23.95 S1        
 09         Caceres Vergara Luz Fiorella             11/11/2003  LIBRE   VILLARRICA    GUAIR   FPA    24.16 S2        
 10         Insfran Yanina                           18/4 /2004  LIBRE   LAMBARE       CENTR   FPA    25.36 S2        
 
S1:-0.5 S2:+0.0 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 



        Torneo Club Atlético Ñanduti 
                                                       15 – Febrero – 2020 
                                            Secretaria Nacional de Deportes 
 
     300 Electronico   : U18-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 15/2/2020 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Boungermini Spinzi Flavia                5 /8 /2003  UAA     GOETHE        CAPIT   FPA    44.46         
 02         Lezcano Fernandez Ximena Yannis          1 /4 /2006  LIBRE   SANFRANCISCO  CENTR   FPA    46.73         
 03         Jara Galeano Erika Magali                4 /4 /2003  CAP      STO TOMAS    PARAG   FPA    50.78         
 04         Britez Franco Sol Maria Jazmin           31/5 /2005  AAC     EDIAZ         CENTR   FPA    51.39         
 05         Florentin Vega Sara Maria Jazmin         14/6 /2003  LIBRE   CTN           CENTR   FPA    53.49         
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     500 Electronico   : U18-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 15/2/2020 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01          Florencio Ibarra Ana Paula               21/03/2003  UAA     GOETHE        CAPIT   FPA    1.37.37       
 02          Britez Bedoya Josefina                   23/12/2004  SJ      INTER         CAPIT   FPA    1.44.28       
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     60 C/V Electronico 0.76 Mts  : U18-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 15/2/2020   Viento: +0.8 MTS./SEG 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Paredes Ramos Rossmary                   31/12/2004  SJ      P.I.MORINIG   CENTR   FPA    09.71         
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Largo    : U18-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 15/2/2020 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01       Paredes Ramos Rossmary                   31/12/2004  SJ      P.I.MORINIG   CENTR   FPA    4.53   +1.3   
 02       Ibarra Ortiz Abigail Viviana             12/08/2003  SJ      GUTEMBERG     CAPIT   FPA    4.37   +0.2   
 03       Paniagua Lucia                           28/06/2003  LIBRE   ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    3.74   -0.7   
 04       Duarte Gabriela-sin Dni-                 6 /8 /2004  LIBRE   ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    2.81   +0.7   
 
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Bala  3.000 Kgs  : U18-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 15/2/2020 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Leguizamon Esperanza-sin Dni-            26/12/2003  LIBRE   Sin Datos     CAPIT   FPA    05.85         
 02         Cabrera Keren                            3 /1 /2003  LIBRE   FERNANDO      CENTR   FPA    05.44         
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Jabalina  0.500 Kgs  : U18-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 15/2/2020 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Leiva Morlas Delany Mercedes             9 /12/2004  LIBRE   LAURELES      CAPIT   FPA    33.63         
 
 
  U16-M 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     60 Electronico   : U16-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 15/2/2020   Viento: -0.2 MTS./SEG 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Lesmo Cabañas Carlos Benjamin            4 /06/2005  SND     ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    08.74 S2        
 02         Bascoules Solal                          12/08/2006  LIBRE   COL.FRANCES   CAPIT   FPA    08.81 S1        
 03         Vazquez Facundo Gaston                   27/8 /2005  LIBRE   ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    10.93 S1        
 
S1:-0.2 S2:+0.2 
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     150 Electronico   : U16-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 15/2/2020   Viento: -0.6 MTS./SEG 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Jara Dionisi Fabrizio Agustin            31/5 /2005  SJ      CAMPOALTO     CENTR   FPA    19.51         
 02         Flaming Lepp Joshua Fredrick             31/10/2005  ADF     FCS           BOQUE   FPA    20.30         
 03         RIvarola Gonzalez Mathias Alexander      6 /9 /2005  LIBRE   ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    20.52         
 04         Pavon Dominguez Giovanni Josue           20/07/2005  SJ      R.FRANCIA     CAPIT   FPA    20.63         
 05         Mendoza Miño Santiago Alberto            17/3 /2007  LIBRE   N.S.ROSARIO   CAPIT   FPA    21.86         
 06         Ramos Adan Gabriel                       23/06/2008  LIBRE   Sin Datos     -       ARG    23.59         
 07         Garcete Vera Mateo                       10/8 /2007  CAÑ     A.BITTAR      CENTR   FPA    23.79         
 08         Torres Torres Angel Gabriel              17/2 /2007  LIBRE   SANLORENZO    CENTR   FPA    26.72         
 
  
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 



        Torneo Club Atlético Ñanduti 
                                                       15 – Febrero – 2020 
                                            Secretaria Nacional de Deportes 
 
     500 Electronico   : U16-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 15/2/2020 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01        Pavon Dominguez Giovanni Josue           20/07/2005  SJ      R.FRANCIA     CAPIT   FPA    1.21.56       
 02        Chaparro Armoa Augusto                   16/11/2007  LIBRE   PYOJAPONES    CENTR   FPA    1.25.57       
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     1 Milla Electronico   : U16-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 15/2/2020 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01          Rodriguez Kelvin                         20/12/2006  LIBRE   SANLORENZO    CENTR   FPA    5.29.41       
 02          Vera Ybarra Blas Andres                  1 /2 /2006  LIBRE   PIRIBEBUY     CORDI   FPA    5.35.83       
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     60 C/V Electronico 0.914 Mts  : U16-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 15/2/2020   Viento: +1.1 MTS./SEG 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01       5 Jara Dionisi Fabrizio Agustin            31/5 /2005  SJ      CAMPOALTO     CENTR   FPA    08.98         
 02       4 Flaming Lepp Joshua Fredrick             31/10/2005  ADF     FCS           BOQUE   FPA    09.93         
 03       3 RIvarola Gonzalez Mathias Alexander      6 /9 /2005  LIBRE   ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    10.30         
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Largo    : U16-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 15/2/2020 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01      Merlo Santa Cruz Alex Omar               01/07/2006  SJ      CVSANTISIMA   CENTR   FPA    4.99  -0.1   
 02      Cuella Santiago                          29/1 /2006  LIBRE   FERNANDO      CENTR   FPA    3.92  -0.9   
 03      Mendez David                             25/4 /2005  LIBRE   ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    3.60  +3.6   
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Jabalina  0.600 Kgs  : U16-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 15/2/2020 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Mendez David                             25/4 /2005  LIBRE   ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    23.00         
 02         Cuella Santiago                          29/1 /2006  LIBRE   FERNANDO      CENTR   FPA    17.09         
 
 
  U16-F 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     60 Electronico   : U16-F 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Narvaez Delvalle Cecilia Milagros        24/1 /2006  LIBRE   SALESIANITO   CAPIT   FPA    08.46 s2        
 02         Quiñonez Zelada Jazmin Araceli           12/05/2006  AAC     PREB.CERRITO  CENTR   FPA    08.62 s2        
 03         Lezcano Fernandez Ximena Yannis          1 /4 /2006  LIBRE   SANFRANCISCO  CENTR   FPA    08.73 s1 
 04         Herrera Elizabeth Marie                  22/6 /2005  SJ      VMORRASCHOOL  CENTR   FPA    09.13 s2             
 05         Britez Franco Sol Maria Jazmin           31/5 /2005  AAC     EDIAZ         CENTR   FPA    09.33 s1   
 06         Morel Medina Maria Sofia                 7 /7 /2005  AAC     COL.ESPAÑA    CAPIT   FPA    09.37 s2   
 07         Dominguez Henriquez Daniela              3 /6 /2006  LIBRE   JOSEPH HOUSE  CENTR   FPA    09.52 s1 
 08         Perez Nuñez Maria Lujan                  28/5 /2005  SJ      S.PALOMINO    CAPIT   FPA    09.66 s2             
 09         Maidana Abigail                          14/1 /2005  LIBRE   V.ELISA       CENTR   FPA    10.03 s1        
 10         Florentin Vania                          28/11/2005  LIBRE   SANLORENZO    CENTR   FPA    10.18 s1        
 11         Aquino Gonzalez Sara Micaela             30/9 /2005  LIBRE   GUTEMBERG     CAPIT   FPA    10.38 s1        
 12         Caballero Jazmin Araceli                 20/6 /2006  LIBRE   ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    10.46 s1        
 
S1:-1.2 S2:-0.7 
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     150 Electronico   : U16-F 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Narvaez Delvalle Cecilia Milagros        24/1 /2006  LIBRE   SALESIANITO   CAPIT   FPA    21.29 s2        
 01         Quiñonez Zelada Jazmin Araceli           12/05/2006  AAC     PREB.CERRITO  CENTR   FPA    21.35 S1   
 02         Torres Veron Lisandri Lujan              27/06/2006  SJ      RESIDENTAS    CAPIT   FPA    21.52 s2         
 03         Penzzi Moral Jazmin Yeruti               25/1 /2007  LIBRE   SGTO SILVA    CENTR   FPA    22.12 s2        
 04         Carmona Guillen Paula Alexia             30/7 /2006  SJ      VICTORIA      CAPIT   FPA    22.21 s2    
 02         Colman Carmona Bianca Isabel             15/05/2005  AAC     MON.LASAGNA   CENTR   FPA    22.40 S1            
 05         Duarte Martinez Victoria Esther          16/1 /2007  AAC     1ROMARZO      CAPIT   FPA    22.84 s2   
 06         Balcazar Correa Cecilia Sophia           11/01/2007  AAC     SANCLEMENTE   CENTR   FPA    23.31 s2            
 03         Dominguez Henriquez Daniela              3 /6 /2006  LIBRE   JOSEPH HOUSE  CENTR   FPA    23.85 S1        
 07         Florentin Vania                          28/11/2005  LIBRE   SANLORENZO    CENTR   FPA    26.93 s2        
 
S1:+0.0 S2:-0.8 
 
 



        Torneo Club Atlético Ñanduti 
                                                       15 – Febrero – 2020 
                                            Secretaria Nacional de Deportes 
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     1 Milla Electronico   : U16-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 15/2/2020 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Riveros Mereles Giovanna Bianca          5 /01/2006  CAÑ     EMD ITAUGUA   CENTR   FPA    6.09.53       
 02         Paredes Fernandez Ruth Noemi             13/6 /2005  SJ      CORAZ.DE.J    CENTR   FPA    8.18.43       
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     500 Electronico   : U16-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 15/2/2020 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01        Flaming Lepp Jenna                       16/4 /2008  LIBRE   FCS           CAPIT   FPA    1.51.54       
 02        Falcon Paulina-sin Dni-                    /  /2009  T&F     ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    1.54.34       
 03        Britez Florencia-sin Dni-                27/9 /2008  LIBRE   ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    2.18.06       
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Largo    : U16-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 15/2/2020 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01      Herrera Elizabeth Marie                  22/6 /2005  SJ      VMORRASCHOOL  CENTR   FPA    4.40  +0.8   
 02      Colman Carmona Bianca Isabel             15/05/2005  AAC     MON.LASAGNA   CENTR   FPA    4.21  +0.5   
 03      Aveiro Rappenecker Sol Nahiara           27/11/2007  LIBRE   SAN PABLO     CAPIT   FPA    4.13  -0.3   
 04      Carmona Guillen Paula Alexia             30/7 /2006  SJ      VICTORIA      CAPIT   FPA    4.01  +0.4   
 05      Duarte Martinez Victoria Esther          16/1 /2007  AAC     1ROMARZO      CAPIT   FPA    3.87  -0.1   
 06      Dominguez Henriquez Daniela              3 /6 /2006  LIBRE   JOSEPH HOUSE  CENTR   FPA    3.69  +0.9   
 07      Perez Nuñez Maria Lujan                  28/5 /2005  SJ      S.PALOMINO    CAPIT   FPA    3.62  -0.8   
 08      Barreto Sol-sin Dni-                     24/11/2005  LIBRE   Sin Datos     CAPIT   FPA    3.54  +0.4   
 09      Verdun Dominique-sin Dni-                29/03/2008  CAMP    Sin Datos     CAPIT   FPA    3.39  +1.4   
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Bala  3.000 Kgs  : U16-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 15/2/2020 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Gonzalez Nuñez Camila Marisol            4 /3 /2005  SJ      SAN PABLO     CAPIT   FPA    10.81         
 02         Maidana Medina Rocio Daniela             22/7 /2005  SJ      SAN PABLO     CAPIT   FPA    07.68         
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Jabalina  0.500 Kgs  : U16-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 15/2/2020 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Sosa Aymara-sin Dni-                     24/09/2008  CAMP    Sin Datos    CAPIT   FPA    19.71         
 02         Ibarra Rebeca-sin Dni-                   14/11/2007  LIBRE   Sin Datos    CAPIT   FPA    15.09         
 03         Aquino Gonzalez Sara Micaela             30/9 /2005  LIBRE   GUTEMBERG    CAPIT   FPA    14.25         
 
  U14-M 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     60 Electronico   : U14-M 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Mendoza Miño Santiago Alberto            17/3 /2007  LIBRE   N.S.ROSARIO   CAPIT   FPA    08.58 s1        
 02         Chaparro Armoa Augusto                   16/11/2007  LIBRE   PYOJAPONES    CENTR   FPA    08.59 s1    
 03         Torres Torres Angel Gabriel              17/2 /2007  LIBRE   SANLORENZO    CENTR   FPA    08.72 s2        
 04         Duarte Elias-sin Dni-                    28/02/2007  LIBRE   ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    08.93 s2            
 05         Ramos Adan Gabriel                       23/06/2008  LIBRE   Sin Datos     -       ARG    09.07 s1        
 06         Garcete Vera Mateo                       10/8 /2007  CAÑ     A.BITTAR      CENTR   FPA    09.32 s1 
 07         Ibarra Alarcon Fabrizzio Matias          16/4 /2007  LIBRE   FERNANDO      CENTR   FPA    09.69 s2             
 08         Peralta Gomez Eder Arnaldo               25/06/2007  LIBRE   LIMA          PEDRO   FPA    10.02 s1   
 09         Hellman Cabrera Enzo                     7 /11/2007  LIBRE   ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    10.05 s2            
 10         Fretes Caballero Brahian Andres          15/3 /2007  LIBRE   ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    10.07 s1        
 11         Beleño Cerrada Jose Gregorio             3 /1 /2008  SND     FERNANDO      CENTR   FPA    10.50 s1        
 12         Silvera Arce Tadeo                       23/2 /2007  LIBRE   VICTORIA      CAPIT   FPA    11.78 s2        
 
S1:+0.0 S2:+0.2 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  U14-F 



        Torneo Club Atlético Ñanduti 
                                                       15 – Febrero – 2020 
                                            Secretaria Nacional de Deportes 
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     60 Electronico   : U14-F 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Penzzi Moral Jazmin Yeruti               25/1 /2007  LIBRE   SGTO SILVA    CENTR   FPA    08.82 s1        
 02         Torres Veron Lisandri Lujan              27/06/2006  SJ      RESIDENTAS    CAPIT   FPA    08.89 s1        
 03         Balcazar Correa Cecilia Sophia           11/01/2007  AAC     SANCLEMENTE   CENTR   FPA    09.13 s1        
 04         Duarte Martinez Victoria Esther          16/1 /2007  AAC     1ROMARZO      CAPIT   FPA    09.28 s1 
 06         Molinas Maidana Miranda           24/11/2008  LIBRE   ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    09.39 S2   
 07         Zarate Renna Valentina                   20/11/2008  LIBRE   ASUNCION      CENTR   FPA    09.45 s3            
 08         Elie Camille                             6 /03/2008  LIBRE   COL.FRANCES   CAPIT   FPA    09.51 s2        
 09         Britez Florencia-sin Dni-                27/9 /2008  T&F     ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    09.58 s2   
 10         Ortiz Martinez Nayeli Abigail            5 /02/2008  LIBRE   SAGRADAFLIA   GUAIR   FPA    09.64 s3            
 11         Flaming Lepp Jenna                       16/4 /2008  LIBRE   FCS           CAPIT   FPA    09.68 s2        
 12         Conan Melissane                          1 /03/2007  LIBRE   COL.FRANCES   CAPIT   FPA    09.77 s2        
 13         Gonzalez Alenssandra-sin Dni-            13/05/2008  LIBRE   ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    09.95 s2    
 14         Renna Nacimiento Adriana Alejandra       28/12/2008  LIBRE   LAMBARE       CENTR   FPA    11.13 s3            
 15         Alderete Cuevas Maria Jimena             15/12/2008  LIBRE   ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    11.15 s2        
 16         Amarilla Alexia                          26/12/2008  LIBRE   ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    11.34 s3        
 17         Alum Martinez Cielo Maria Thais          10/12/2008  LIBRE   ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    12.46 s3        
 
S1:-0.7 S2:-0.3 S3:+0.7 
 
 
  Niños 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     40 Electronico   : Niños-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 15/2/2020  
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01      Dominguez Santiago Eduardo               1 /6 /2010  SND     LAMBARE       CENTR   FPA    06.85       u12  
 02      Duarte Santiago-sin Dni-                 26/01/2009  LIBRE   ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    07.05       u12  
 03      Ramirez Britos Jose Maria                29/4 /2010  LÑAN    ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    07.07       u12  
 04      Bascoules Mano                           27/06/2009  LIBRE   COL.FRANCES   CAPIT   FPA    07.15       u12  
 05      Alarcon Cardenas Alan Josias             21/6 /2009  SND     V.ELISA       CENTR   FPA    07.37       u12  
 06      Alvarez Sebastian-sin Dni-               5 /3 /2010  CAMP    Sin Datos     CAPIT   FPA    07.40       u12  
 07      Hellman Cabrera Sebastian                24/7 /2009  LIBRE   ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    07.48       u12  
 08      Lopez Robin                              18/8 /2009  LIBRE   LAMBARE       CENTR   FPA    08.20       u12  
 
 01      Aquino Alvarez Silvio Bernardo Jose      13/9 /2011  LIBRE   LUQUE         CENTR   FPA    07.02       u10  
 02      Montiel Ramon-sin Dni-                   2 /3 /2011  SND     ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    07.45       u10  
 03      Moreno Moral Milner Josue                11/05/2011  LIBRE   ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    07.70       u10  
 04      Jara Dionisi Franco                      22/7 /2011  LIBRE   FERNANDO      CENTR   FPA    07.71       u10  
 05      Soto Garcia Gabriel                      23/3 /2012  SAJON   ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    07.82       u10  
 06      Lopez Zillich Rafael Nicolas             18/9 /2012  LÑAN    ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    07.88       u10  
 07      Riveros Mereles Santiago Fernando        21/10/2011  LIBRE   ITAUGUA       CENTR   FPA    08.01       u10  
 08      Pedrozo Carlos Isaias                    22/4 /2011  SND     FERNANDO      CENTR   FPA    08.05       u10  
 09      Noguera Escobar Santiago Jose            13/6 /2012  LIBRE   ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    08.06       u10  
 10      Quiñonez Ramirez Clever Daniel           5 /11/2011  LIBRE   FERNANDO      CENTR   FPA    08.16       u10  
 11      Ruiz Roa Lucas Alberto                   21/8 /2011  LIBRE   FERNANDO      CENTR   FPA    08.48       u10  
 12      Noguera Villalba Vidal Samuel            25/1 /2012  LÑAN    ITAUGUA       CENTR   FPA    08.59       u10  
 13      Silva Bonzi Luis Ezequiel                11/11/2011  LIBRE   ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    08.61       u10  
 
 01      Gonzalez Lopez Mateo Ismael              5 /3 /2013  SND     FERNANDO      CENTR   FPA    08.04       u8  
 02      Garcete Vera Leonardo                    26/11/2014  ÑAN     ITAUGUA       CENTR   FPA    09.27       u8  
 03      Godoy Gonzalez Matias Rafael             11/4 /2013  LÑAN    ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    09.43       u8  
 04      Ortiz Masi Ignacio                       11/9 /2013  SAJON   ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    09.64       u8  
 05      Flores Fernandez Facundo Sebastian       14/02/2014  SND     ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    09.82       u8  
 06      Benitez Estigarribia Edgar S.            3 /7 /2014  LIBRE   ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    10.62       u8  
 
 01      Molinaz Fernandez Samuel Enrique         7 /4 /2015  LÑAN    ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    08.73       u6  
 02      Gonzalez Pane Santino Jose               1 /6 /2015  LÑAN    ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    09.65       u6  
 03      Nuñez Abbate Santiago Sebastian          13/6 /2015  LÑAN    ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    10.64       u6  
 04      Torres Franco Santiago Emanuel           17/4 /2015  LIBRE   FERNANDO      CENTR   FPA    11.42       u6  
 05      Ortiz Masi Joaquin                       19/11/2015  LÑAN    ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    14.28       u6  
 06      Villalba Moral Joaquin De Jesus          21/12/2016  LÑAN    ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    18.06       u6  
 07      VEra Benitez Elias                       22/03/2017  LÑAN    ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    28.13       u6  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



        Torneo Club Atlético Ñanduti 
                                                       15 – Febrero – 2020 
                                            Secretaria Nacional de Deportes 
 
  Niñas 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     40 Electronico   : Niñas-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 15/2/2020   Viento: 0 MTS./SEG 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01      Gonzalez Meza Cielo-sin Dni-             15/4 /2009  SND     ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    06.70       u12  
 02      Garcia Godoy Tiziana Gabriela            21/3 /2009  LIBRE   ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    06.73       u12  
 03      Verdun Dominique-sin Dni-                29/03/2008  CAMP    Sin Datos     CAPIT   FPA    06.87       u12  
 04      Villamayor Aguilera Leticia-sin Dni      07/01/2010  CAMP    Sin Datos     CAPIT   FPA    07.29       u12  
 05      Almiron Estigarribia Luana Valentin      8 /5 /2010  LÑAN    ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    07.49       u12  
 06      Caballero Dania-sin Dni-                 25/4 /2009  ÑAN     Sin Datos     -       FPA    07.51       u12  
 07      Gimenez Guerrero Arianna Maite           18/6 /2010  SND     ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    07.78       u12  
 08      Rivas Diaz De Vivar Irene Elizabeth      18/3 /2009  SND     ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    07.89       u12  
 09      Cabrera Cuellar Fiorella Valentina       5 /4 /2010  LIBRE   ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    08.02       u12  
 10      Patiño Sofia-sin Dni-                    8 /3 /2010  LIBRE   ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    08.21       u12  
 11      Cespedes Poletti Monserrat               21/12/2010  LIBRE   FERNANDO      CENTR   FPA    08.25       u12  
 12      Bogarin Alfonso Vania Jimena             21/9 /2010  LIBRE   ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    08.51       u12  
 13      Gamarra Belen Guadalupe Francisca        19/8 /2009  LIBRE   ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    08.82       u12  
 
 01      Caceres Vergara Celsa Fabisol            22/02/2012  LIBRE   VILLARRICA    GUAIR   FPA    07.57       u10  
 02      Carmona Guillen Emma Amelia              11/02/2011  LIBRE   FERNANDO      CENTR   FPA    08.20       u10  
 03      Riveros Etcheverry Stefania Aleli        4 /5 /2011  LIBRE   ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    08.27       u10  
 04      Caballero Agustina-sin Dni-              2 /4 /2012  CAMP    ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    08.28       u10  
 05      Osorio Constanza-sin Dni-                7 /2 /2011  CAMP    Sin Datos     CAPIT   FPA    08.39       u10  
 06      Ruiz Aguilar Arami                       24/7 /2012  SND     LAMBARE       CAPIT   FPA    08.51       u10  
 07      Ibarra Alarcon Fernanda Abisag           13/9 /2011  LIBRE   FERNANDO      CENTR   FPA    08.52       u10  
 08      Paniagua Mia-sin Dni-                    17/09/2012  LIBRE   ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    08.57       u10  
 09      Buena Maria Constanza                    25/5 /2012  LIBRE   ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    09.27       u10  
 10      Fleitas Fernandez Pia Luttiana           30/12/2012  LÑAN    ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    09.36       u10  
 11      Martinez Marecos Maria Sol               14/06/2011  SND     ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    09.36       u10  
 12      Escurra Ramirez Astrid Victoria          31/5 /2011  LIBRE   FERNANDO      CENTR   FPA    09.37       u10  
 13      Wagner Sofia-sin Dni-                    28/9 /2012  CAMP    Sin Datos     CAPIT   FPA    09.52       u10  
 14      Sanchez Minerva-sin Dni-                 26/5 /2011  CAMP    Sin Datos     CAPIT   FPA    09.56       u10  
 15      Gonzalez Vera Mia Maria                  8 /8 /2011  SAJON   ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    10.03       u10  
 
 01      Sanchez Moral Micaela Nicole             10/7 /2013  LÑAN    ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    08.40       u8  
 02      Fariña Cardozo Ana Paula                 16/3 /2013  LÑAN    ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    08.52       u8  
 03      Montiel Rojas Bianca Arami               20/07/2014  SND     ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    08.62       u8  
 04      Guzman Giusti Nicole                     27/3 /2013  LÑAN    ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    08.63       u8  
 05      Moran Caceres Lenis Amalia               8 /1 /2014  SND     ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    08.88       u8  
 06      Ortiz Martinez Emma Antonella            16/7 /2014  SND     ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    09.69       u8  
 07      Ibañez Alana-sin Dni-                      /  /2014  LIBRE   ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    10.01       u8  
 08      Ruiz Aguilar Leticia                     20/11/2013  LIBRE   LAMBARE       CENTR   FPA    10.07       u8  
 09      Benitez Castillo Camila Belen            2 /5 /2014  SAJON   ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    10.48       u8  
 10      Fernandez Velazquez Angie Mariel         7 /6 /2014  SND     ÑEMBY         CENTR   FPA    11.42       u8  
 
 01      Ortiz Cielo-sin Dni-                     10/8 /2016  LIBRE   ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    09.26       u6  
 02      Carmona Anne Regina-sin Dni-               /  /2015  LIBRE   ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    14.15       u6  
 03      Da Rosa Mercado Tiziana Maria            8 /2 /2017  SAJON   ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    15.38       u6  
 04      Ortiz Barbara-sin Dni-                   10/08/2016  LIBRE   ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    15.67       u6  
 


